Independent Third Parties.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Upon exercise in full of the subscription rights attaching to the Convertible Bonds at the initial
Conversion Price of HK$0.20 (which is subject to adjustment), a maximum of 760,000,000
Conversion Shares will be issued, representing (i) approximately 16.65% of the existing issued share
capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) approximately 14.27% of the
issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of all such Conversion Shares.

- 1 -

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 4,564,084,922 Shares in issue. For illustrative
purpose only, the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of the announcement; and
(ii) upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds (assuming that there will be no further changes in
the issued shareholding structure of the Company prior to such conversion and no adjustment to the
Conversion Price) are as follows:

Shareholders
As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after full
conversion of

the Convertible Bonds

No. Shares
Approximate

% No. Shares
Approximate

%

Leading Value Industrial Limited
(Note) 2,425,769,906 53.15 2,425,769,906 45.56

Global Prize Limited (Note) 2,040,000 0.04 2,040,000 0.04
Placees – – 760,000,000 14.27
Public Shareholders (excluding

Placees) 2,136,275,016 46.81 2,136,275,016 40.13

Total 4,564,084,922 100.00 5,324,084,922 100.00

Note: Each of Leading Value Industrial Limited and Global Prize Limited is a company wholly owned by Mr.
Sze Wai, Marco, who is an executive Director.

The net proceeds from the issue of the Convertible Bonds, after deduction of the expenses, are
approximately HK$150,000,000 and the Company intended to apply such net proceeds as to (i)
approximately 90% for the development of the eco-environment construction, ecology rehabilitation
and related business of the Group; and (ii) approximately 10% as general working capital of the
Group.

By Order of the Board
Beautiful China Holdings Company Limited